Mechanical Dimensions: Inches [mm]
Technical Information
(A)
Rated Functioning Temp (Tf)
(B)
Holding Temp (Th°C)
(C)
Maximum Temp Limit (Tm°C)
(D)
Rated Current (Ir)
(D)
Rated Voltage (Ur)
cURus
(PENDING)
Optifuse
 P/N Specification Actual Value Specification Actual Value Specification Actual Value
K10B-66 66°C 62±2°C 42 42 130 130 10A 250VAC
K10B-72 72°C 70±2°C 45 58 150 300 10A 250VAC ✓
K10B-77 77°C 74±2°C 55 62 120 300 10A 250VAC ✓
K10B-84 84°C 82±2°C 60 69 125 300 10A 250VAC
K10B-94 94°C 94+0/-5°C 66 79 150 300 10A 250VAC ✓
K10B-99 99°C 95±2°C 71 84 150 300 10A 250VAC ✓
K10B-105 105°C 105+0/-5°C 80 90 150 300 10A 250VAC
K10B-110 110°C 110+0/-5°C 88 98 140 300 10A 250VAC ✓
K10B-113 113°C 110±2°C 84 98 150 400 10A 250VAC
K10B-121 121°C 120+0/-5°C 94 106 150 400 10A 250VAC
K10B-128 128°C 128+0/-5°C 106 113 155 400 10A 250VAC ✓
K10B-133 133°C 131±2°C 104 119 159 400 10A 250VAC ✓
K10B-139 139°C 137±2°C 117 124 170 400 10A 250VAC
K10B-142 142°C 142+0/-5°C 114 127 159 400 10A 250VAC ✓
K10B-152 152°C 152+0/-5°C 128 137 176 400 10A 250VAC ✓
K10B-157 157°C 155±2°C 127 142 172 400 10A 250VAC ✓
K10B-167 167°C 167+0/-5°C 146 152 190 400 10A 250VAC ✓
K10B-172 172°C 170±2°C 144 157 189 400 10A 250VAC
K10B-184 184°C 182±2°C 160 169 214 400 10A 250VAC
K10B-192 192°C 189±2°C 164 177 300 400 10A 250VAC ✓
K10B-216 216°C 216+0/-5°C 189 191 350 450 10A 250VAC
K10B-228 228°C 226±2°C 190 201 300 450 10A 250VAC ✓
K10B-240 240°C 240+0/-5°C 190 201 350 450 10A 250VAC ✓
Rev B 11/2024
Thermal Cutoff Fuse K10B
Tolerances ±0.012 [0.3] Unless Otherwise Specified
B 11-08-2024 Initial Drawing RC OF